FORM PTO-1619A Susce 2000/2007  REC	***************************************			·	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  TO: The Commission Type    New	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- H	08-28-200	1	Patent and Trademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  TO: The Commission Type    New	y.23-0	/			
Submission Type    X   New		RE	101826383 PATENTS UN	<b>ET</b> _•	
X   New		f Patents and Trademar			ument(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					eement
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) CHRISTOPHE FOUQUET  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  Month Day Year  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving party is not comicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic states an appointment of a domestic states an appointment of a domestic states (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS GA 30092-2550  City State/Courtiny Zine Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Recordation)	License	Change of N	ame
Ree # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)	Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governmen	ot America)
Name (line 1) CHRISTOPHE FOUQUET  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  GA  30092-2550  City  State/Courticy  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  GA  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  City  State/Courticy  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  POI TBIAZI 00000122 09849938  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				ľ	
Name (line 1) CHRISTOPHE FOUQUET  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving parties attached of massignment and the united is an assignment and the united of a domastic receiving parties is not domicided in the United Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  GA  30092-2550  City  State Country  Assignment)  Name  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party(ies	)	Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	
Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.  If document to be records is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  GA  30092-2550  Zinc State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) CHRIST	OPHE FOUQUET			
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 5430 METRIC PLACE, BUILDING 300  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) NORCROSS  City  States/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.  If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) NORCROSS GA 30092-2550  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	• F				Month Day Year
Name (line 1) SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Dissignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 5430 METRIC PLACE, BUILDING 300  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  NORCROSS  GA  State/Country  City  Name  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party		N	lark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 5430 METRIC PLACE, BUILDING 300  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) NORCROSS GA 30092-2550  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) SCHLUM	IBERGER RESOUR	CE MANAGEMENT	SERVICES, INC.	is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 5430 METRIC PLACE, BUILDING 300 representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3) NORCROSS GA 30092-2550  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 3) NORCROSS GA 30092-2550  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 5430 ME	TRIC PLACE, BUILD	DING 300		representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)				
Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	City	State/Country		
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Represent	tative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name	4144			
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  001 TBIAZ1 00000122 09849938 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)  001 TBIAZ1 00000122 09849938 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)				
001 TBIAZ1 00000122 09849938 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)		-		
44 44 60	Į				
	Address (line 4)				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Arians, Unice of Management and Budget, Paper Not Reduction Processor, Management Processor, Processor, Management Processor, Pr

		SCH-87		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592		
Name DORITY & MANNING, ATT	ORNEYS AT LAW, P.A.			
Address (line 1) P. O. BOX 1449				
Address (line 2) GREENVILLE, SC 29602-1	449			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
09/849,938				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Encic Deposit Account	psed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) reposit Account Number:	04-1403		
A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit			

indicated herein.

RICHARD M. MOOSE

Name of Person Signing

Whend M. Moore

Signature

08/21/2001

Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SCH-87

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christophe Fouquet, a citizen of France residing at 4365 Pinehollow Court, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, U.S.A. (hereinafter also referenced collectively as the "Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in FACILITY MODELIZATION FOR FACILITY BENCHMARKING, as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, as filed on May 4, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/849,938;

AND WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES,

INC., hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY" a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of DELAWARE, and having a place of business at 5430 METRIC PLACE,

BLDG. 300, NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092-2550, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment, do

1

sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to our invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I, for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that I, our heirs, executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, power, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

This **ASSIGNMENT** executed on the date or dates indicated below.

3

7/26/01 DATE	CHRISTOPHE FOUQUET			
COUNTY OF Gwinnett	) ) ss. )			
me that he executed same as he and purposes therein set forth	July , 2001, appeared to me identified as the individual instrument, and he acknowledged to is free act and deed for the uses in.			
NOTARY PUBLIC  Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia  MY COMMISSION EXPERISMATCH 28, 2004	[SEAL]			

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

I hereby ce	ertify th	at this	paper,	papers	attached	d hereto,	and/or
fee is beir	ng deposi	ted with	the Un	nited St	ates Pos	stal Serv	ice as
first class	s mail in	an enve	lope ad	dressed	l to: Co	ommission	er of
Patents and	d Tradema	rks, Box	Assign	nments,	Washing	ton, D.C.	20231,
on							

		Augu	st 2	1, 2001	L			
				P. STAN				
(Typed or	print	ed name	of	person	mailing	paper	or	fee)
	(	hunt.		PSt	mobild,			
(Signatu	ce of p	erson m	aili	ng pape	er or fee	e)		

**RECORDED: 08/23/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012102 FRAME: 0044